

Page 1 of 2

Certificate No: LR2040209ALP Issue Date: 02/11/2020 Expiry Date: 01/11/2025

Certificate Of Approval Of A Fibre Reinforcement

Manufacturer JUSHI EGYPT FOR FIBERGLASS INDUSTRY S.A.E

Address 3RD SECTOR OF NORTH WEST GULF OF SUEZ ECONOMIC AIN SOKHANA, Suez,

00000, Egypt

Product E6CRMC450-1270-E01

Type Chopped Strand Mat - Emulsion Bound

Mass 450 g/m²

Finish Silane

Characteristics Emulsion bound

Applicable LR Rules Lloyd's Register Rules for the Manufacture, Testing and Certification of Materials

Approved Variants 225 g/m² CSM

300 g/m² CSM 375 g/m² CSM 600 g/m² CSM 900 g/m² CSM

ENDORSEMENT

The approvals of mat weights of 900 g/m² and above are subject to the moulders demonstrating to the satisfaction of the surveyor their ability to produce hand laid laminates with these mats

Mayur Jogia

Lead Specialist - Non-Metallics to Lloyd's Register EMEA

A member of the Lloyd's Register group

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Page 2 of 2

Certificate No: LR2040209ALP Issue Date: 02/11/2020

Expiry Date: 01/11/2025

Certificate Of Approval Of A Fibre Reinforcement

This certificate is issued to the manufacturer named above. The fibre reinforcement described has been examined in accordance with the requirements of Lloyd's Register and is approved for use in constructions built under Lloyd's Register survey.

This approval is subject to Lloyd's Register being informed of any changes in or modifications to the fibre reinforcement being used in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions and the relevant requirements of Lloyd's Registers Rules and Regulations.

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.